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Participants list 
 

Participant 
type 

First name Family name Email Operational Group 

Host Michele Perniola michele.perniola@unibas.it 

OG CERESO - Optimization of 
inputs for sustainability of cereal 
crop  systems in Basilicata 

Host Roberta Rossi roberta.rossi@crea.gov.it 

Host 
Rocco 
Antonio 

Mancuso lagenerale@virgilio.it 

Host Marcella  Urbano marcella.urbano@ibbr.cnr.it 

Host Giuseppe Carlucci info@agreenment.it 

Technological transfer of 
innovative agricultural practices 
within fruit and horticultural 
ecosystems (TINNOGEPRA) 

Host Egidio Lardo societa.dimitra@gmail.com 

Host Alba  Mininni alba.mininni@unibas.it 

Host Teodoro Berloco info@agreenment.it 

Host Bartolomeo  Dichio  

Participant 
Maria 
Grazia  

Tommasini mgtommasini@rinova.eu 
Finalized FRUIT Growing 
Organic Carbon Footprint - 
FRUTTI_FICO  

Participant Michail Genitsargiotis 
m.genitsargiotis@ergoplannin
g.gr 

Application of circular economy 
principles to 2 pilot cultivations 
using Ecolabel soil improvers 
(SoilCircle) Participant Stylianos Tamvakidis tamvakidis@mail.com 

Participant John Paul Brennan johnb@leitrimorganic.com 
Talamh Beo (Soil Biodiversity 
Literacy and Enhancement EIP) 
Operational Group 

Participant Simone Tiberi s.tiberi@arca.bio Transfer and adaptation of 
organic conservation agriculture 
to the Marche farming systems 
(AGRIBIOCONS) 

Participant Dominique Serrani dominique.serrani@outlook.it 

Participant Francesca Carbonari f.carbonari@arca.bio 

Participant Diana Elisa 
Jimenez De 
Santiago 

diana.jimenez@uvic.cat 
Circular bioeconomy of 
proximity: organic fertilisation in 
organic and conventional 
vineyards 

Participant Ricard Carreras Ubach ricard.carreras@uvic.cat 

Participant Nicolaos Larkos nicoslark@gmail.com Optimizing the economic and 
technical performance of 
agricultural inputs by applying 
activated biochar to vegetable 
crops in Nicosia region ( 
OLIVER Nicosia Vegs ) 

Participant Andreas Irakleous erakleous.antreas@gmail.com 

Participant Spyros Loungrou afroulla9@gmail.com 

Managing 
Authority 

Paolo De Nictolis 
paolo.denictolis@regione.basil
icata.it 
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Organising team 
Support Facility for Innovation & Knowledge 
exchange | EIP-AGRI 
 

First Name Last Name Email 

Aleksandra Zlateva aleksandra.zlateva@eucapnetwork.eu 

Marta Yonkova marta.yonkova@eucapnetwork.eu 

Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eucapnetwork.eu 

 

 
DG AGRI 
 

First 
Name 

Last Name Email 

Aniko Sergelyi Aniko.SEREGELYI@ec.europa.eu 
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